liabilities of these entities have been accounted for at historical amounts and the consolidated financial
statements of the Group prior to the acquisitions are combined with the financial statements of the
Acquired Groups. The considerations for the acquisition of the Acquired Groups are accounted for as an
equity transaction in the consolidated statement of changes in equity.

157

for the year ended 31 December 2017

China Telecom Corporation Limited  Annual Report 2017

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

1.	 Principal Activities, Organisation and Basis of Presentation (continued)

Basis of presentation (continued)

The consolidated results of operations for the year ended 31 December 2016 and the consolidated
statement of financial position as at 31 December 2016 as previously reported by the Group and the
combined amounts presented in the consolidated financial statements of the Group to reflect the
acquisition of the Eighth Acquired Group are set out below:

The Group
(as previously

reported)

The Eighth
Acquired

Group
The Group
(restated)

RMB millions RMB millions RMB millions

Consolidated statement of comprehensive
income for the year ended
31 December 2016:
Operating revenues 352,285 249 352,534
Profit for the year 18,109 14 18,123

Consolidated statement of financial
position as at 31 December 2016:
Total assets 652,368 190 652,558
Total liabilities 336,073 137 336,210
Total equity 316,295 53 316,348

For the periods presented, all significant transactions and balances between the Group and the Eighth
Acquired Group have been eliminated on combination.

Merger with subsidiaries

Pursuant to the resolution passed by the Company’s shareholders at an extraordinary general meeting
held on 25 February 2008, the Company entered into merger agreements with each of the following
subsidiaries: Shanghai Telecom Company Limited, Guangdong Telecom Company Limited, Jiangsu Telecom
Company Limited, Zhejiang Telecom Company Limited, Anhui Telecom Company Limited, Fujian Telecom
Company Limited, Jiangxi Telecom Company Limited, Guangxi Telecom Company Limited, Chongqing